
Edward Waters (8-9,6-7 SIAC) -vs- Savannah St. (7-8,7-6 SIAC)
01/17/26 at Tiger Arena, Savannah, GA

 
 

 
 
Edward Waters 63

Savannah St. 69

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 446
Site: Tiger Arena, Savannah, GA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Edward Waters 34 29 63
Savannah St. 26 43 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Evans,Keshawn * 33 8-10 0-0 4-6 3-3 6 1 0 0 1 4 20
24 Nelson,Jaelen * 36 5-8 2-3 3-3 1-5 6 3 5 1 2 3 15
21 Huggard-Noel,Cyrus * 24 3-9 0-3 3-4 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 9
13 Johnson,Jayvon * 26 1-3 0-1 5-6 0-1 1 3 0 5 3 1 7
05 Phillips,Amayoa'ah * 16 1-6 1-2 0-2 1-1 2 3 3 1 0 2 3
03 Guilford,Gabe 27 2-7 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 4 2 0 2 7
04 Goode,Joshua 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 Green,Jahlil 11 0-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Von Hankerson,Carter 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 1 0
32 Moore,Malik 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 5 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-52 4-14 17-24 10-18 28 18 13 19 6 13 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44% 3-8   37.50% 7-10   70.00%
Second Half 9-25   36.00% 1-6   16.67% 10-14   71.43%
Total 21-52   40.4% 4-14   28.6% 17-24   70.8%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Leach,James * 24 9-10 0-0 0-0 6-0 6 1 0 0 0 2 18
00 Swift,Michael * 24 4-6 3-4 2-4 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 13
01 Landy,Javonte * 32 2-8 0-3 3-7 0-2 2 3 5 5 0 2 7
10 Mikell,Jordan * 17 2-4 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 4 1 1 1 1 7
11 Johnson,Brandon * 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Davis,Zion 22 3-7 2-4 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 3 0 1 9
03 Edwards,Zyere 29 2-10 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 5 3 0 1 5
02 Wilson,Chancellor 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 4 2 0 0 0 4
34 Chigano,LaDarrius 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
24 Cochran,Kelvin 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Jackson,Braylon 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 Isichei,Isaiah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-56 6-15 9-17 13-25 38 19 14 18 1 8 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71% 2-8   25.00% 0-1   0.00%
Second Half 15-25   60.00% 4-7   57.14% 9-16   56.25%
Total 27-56   48.2% 6-15   40.0% 9-17   52.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Edward Waters Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Savannah St.
FOUL TECH by TEAM 20:00

20:00 MISS FT by LANDY,JAVONTE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 19:38
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,KESHAWN(in the paint) 19:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRANDON
18:49 TURNOVER  by MIKELL,JORDAN

STEAL  by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH 18:49
TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:42
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYVON 18:42
SUB IN by GOODE,JOSHUA 18:42

18:37 3-0 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SWIFT,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by LANDY,JAVONTE

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,JAELEN 18:15 3-3
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH --

17:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM
17:18 FOUL  by MIKELL,JORDAN

MISS FT by EVANS,KESHAWN(fastbreak) 17:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EVANS,KESHAWN(fastbreak) 17:18 3-4 H 1

16:59 6-4 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SWIFT,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by LANDY,JAVONTE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 16:34
16:23 MISS 3PTR by LANDY,JAVONTE

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH --
GOOD JUMPER by GOODE,JOSHUA 16:15 6-6
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH --

15:45 8-6 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by LEACH,JAMES
GOOD DUNK by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS(in the paint) 15:27 8-8

15:05 MISS JUMPER by MIKELL,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JAELEN --
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH 14:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRANDON
14:49 10-8 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SWIFT,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS 14:13
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRANDON

14:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:13
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH 14:13
SUB IN by GUILFORD,GABE 14:13

14:13 SUB OUT by SWIFT,MICHAEL
14:13 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRANDON
14:13 SUB IN by DAVIS,ZION
14:13 SUB IN by JACKSON,BRAYLON
13:48 MISS JUMPER by LANDY,JAVONTE

REBOUND DEF by GUILFORD,GABE --
13:38 FOUL  by LANDY,JAVONTE

SUB OUT by GOODE,JOSHUA 13:38
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYVON 13:38

13:36 FOUL  by MIKELL,JORDAN
13:36 SUB OUT by LEACH,JAMES
13:36 SUB IN by WILSON,CHANCELLOR

GOOD FT by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS 13:36 10-9 V 1
13:36 SUB OUT by MIKELL,JORDAN
13:36 SUB IN by COCHRAN,KELVIN

GOOD FT by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS 13:36 10-10
13:28 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,BRAYLON

STEAL  by JOHNSON,JAYVON 13:28
MISS 3PTR by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS 13:23



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,JAELEN 13:12 10-12 H 2
ASSIST  by GUILFORD,GABE --

12:55 MISS JUMPER by COCHRAN,KELVIN
BLOCK  by NELSON,JAELEN 12:55
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GUILFORD,GABE(in the paint) 12:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDY,JAVONTE
12:27 MISS JUMPER by LANDY,JAVONTE

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,JAYVON 12:27
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:27 SUB OUT by LANDY,JAVONTE
12:27 SUB IN by SWIFT,MICHAEL
12:04 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,BRAYLON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,JAYVON 12:04
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,BRAYLON

12:00 12-12 GOOD JUMPER by COCHRAN,KELVIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAYVON 12:00

11:49 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,CHANCELLOR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NELSON,JAELEN 11:49
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JAELEN --
MISS 3PTR by GUILFORD,GABE 11:39
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,JAELEN --

11:36 FOUL  by WILSON,CHANCELLOR
SUB OUT by NELSON,JAELEN 11:36
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH 11:36

11:36 SUB OUT by COCHRAN,KELVIN
11:36 SUB IN by LEACH,JAMES

GOOD FT by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS 11:36 12-13 H 1
MISS FT by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS 11:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS 11:36
SUB IN by GREEN,JAHLIL 11:36
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH 11:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 11:15

11:15 SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRAYLON
11:15 SUB IN by EDWARDS,ZYERE
11:03 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,ZYERE

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,KESHAWN(in the paint) 10:35 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by GREEN,JAHLIL --

10:15 TURNOVER  by SWIFT,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:01
TURNOVER  by GUILFORD,GABE 09:55

09:45 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ZION(in the paint)
BLOCK  by EVANS,KESHAWN 09:45

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:45 SUB OUT by WILSON,CHANCELLOR
09:45 SUB IN by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS
09:27 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,ZYERE

-- REBOUND OFF by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH 09:24
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH 09:24
SUB IN by GOODE,JOSHUA 09:24
FOUL  by GOODE,JOSHUA 09:14

09:14 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZION
09:14 SUB IN by LANDY,JAVONTE
09:05 14-15 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LANDY,JAVONTE

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAYVON 08:51
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYVON 08:51
SUB IN by NELSON,JAELEN 08:51

08:33 16-15 V 1 GOOD DUNK by LEACH,JAMES(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by LANDY,JAVONTE
GOOD 3PTR by GUILFORD,GABE 08:12 16-18 H 2
ASSIST  by NELSON,JAELEN --

08:01 TURNOVER  by SWIFT,MICHAEL
STEAL  by EVANS,KESHAWN 08:01

08:00 SUB OUT by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS
08:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JAHLIL(in the paint) 07:49
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRANDON

07:29 MISS 3PTR by SWIFT,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by LEACH,JAMES

07:23 18-18 GOOD DUNK by LEACH,JAMES(in the paint)
07:09 FOUL  by JOHNSON,BRANDON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:09
SUB OUT by GREEN,JAHLIL 07:09
SUB IN by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS 07:09
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,JAELEN 07:04 18-21 H 3
ASSIST  by GUILFORD,GABE --

06:52 20-21 H 1 GOOD DUNK by LEACH,JAMES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,ZYERE

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,KESHAWN(in the paint) 06:26 20-23 H 3
ASSIST  by GUILFORD,GABE --

06:14 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,ZYERE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOODE,JOSHUA --
TURNOVER  by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS 06:06

06:06 STEAL  by SWIFT,MICHAEL
05:56 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,ZYERE

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KESHAWN --
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,JAELEN 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDY,JAVONTE
SUB OUT by GOODE,JOSHUA 05:18
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYVON 05:18

05:18 SUB OUT by SWIFT,MICHAEL
05:18 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRANDON
05:18 SUB IN by WILSON,CHANCELLOR
05:18 SUB IN by JACKSON,BRAYLON
05:14 TURNOVER  by LANDY,JAVONTE

STEAL  by GUILFORD,GABE 05:14
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAYVON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:09 20-25 H 5
ASSIST  by GUILFORD,GABE --

04:46 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,BRAYLON
-- REBOUND OFF by LEACH,JAMES

04:37 MISS JUMPER by LANDY,JAVONTE
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JAELEN --

04:34 FOUL  by JACKSON,BRAYLON
04:34 SUB OUT by LEACH,JAMES
04:34 SUB IN by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS

TURNOVER  by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS 04:13
04:06 22-25 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LANDY,JAVONTE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS 03:46
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CHANCELLOR

03:34 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,ZYERE
-- REBOUND OFF by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS

FOUL  by NELSON,JAELEN 03:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:34
SUB OUT by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS 03:34
SUB IN by VON HANKERSON,CARTER 03:34

03:19 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,BRAYLON
REBOUND DEF by VON HANKERSON,CARTER --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAYVON 03:06

03:06 STEAL  by LANDY,JAVONTE



02:58 24-25 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,CHANCELLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LANDY,JAVONTE
FOUL  by VON HANKERSON,CARTER 02:54
TURNOVER  by VON HANKERSON,CARTER 02:54

02:12 MISS 3PTR by LANDY,JAVONTE
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KESHAWN --

02:12 FOUL  by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYVON 02:12
SUB IN by GOODE,JOSHUA 02:12

02:12 SUB OUT by WILSON,CHANCELLOR
02:12 SUB IN by DAVIS,ZION

GOOD FT by EVANS,KESHAWN(fastbreak) 02:12 24-26 H 2
GOOD FT by EVANS,KESHAWN(fastbreak) 02:12 24-27 H 3

02:04 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ZION
STEAL  by EVANS,KESHAWN 02:04
MISS JUMPER by GOODE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 01:52
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,KESHAWN --
MISS TIPIN by EVANS,KESHAWN(in the paint) 01:49
REBOUND OFF by VON HANKERSON,CARTER --
MISS TIPIN by VON HANKERSON,CARTER(in the paint) 01:48
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,KESHAWN --
GOOD TIPIN by EVANS,KESHAWN(in the paint) 01:47 24-29 H 5

01:41 TURNOVER  by LANDY,JAVONTE
STEAL  by EVANS,KESHAWN 01:41

01:41 SUB OUT by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS
01:41 SUB IN by LEACH,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by VON HANKERSON,CARTER(in the paint) 01:17
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,KESHAWN --
GOOD TIPIN by EVANS,KESHAWN(in the paint) 01:14 24-31 H 7

01:08 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,ZYERE
STEAL  by GUILFORD,GABE 01:08
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,KESHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:04 24-33 H 9
ASSIST  by NELSON,JAELEN --

00:56 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ZION
STEAL  by EVANS,KESHAWN 00:56

00:53 FOUL  by DAVIS,ZION
SUB OUT by NELSON,JAELEN 00:53
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH 00:53

00:53 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZION
00:53 SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRAYLON
00:53 SUB IN by SWIFT,MICHAEL
00:53 SUB IN by COCHRAN,KELVIN

GOOD FT by EVANS,KESHAWN(fastbreak) 00:53 24-34 H 10
MISS FT by EVANS,KESHAWN(fastbreak) 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,KELVIN
00:30 MISS JUMPER by SWIFT,MICHAEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LEACH,JAMES
FOUL  by GOODE,JOSHUA 00:30

00:30 SUB OUT by LANDY,JAVONTE
00:30 SUB IN by DAVIS,ZION
00:14 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ZION

-- REBOUND OFF by LEACH,JAMES
00:07 26-34 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by LEACH,JAMES(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GOODE,JOSHUA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Edward Waters Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Savannah St.



SUB OUT by GUILFORD,GABE 20:00
SUB OUT by GOODE,JOSHUA 20:00
SUB OUT by VON HANKERSON,CARTER 20:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYVON 20:00
SUB IN by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS 20:00
SUB IN by NELSON,JAELEN 20:00

20:00 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ZYERE
20:00 SUB OUT by COCHRAN,KELVIN
20:00 SUB IN by LANDY,JAVONTE
20:00 SUB IN by MIKELL,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS(in the paint) 19:46 26-36 H 10
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAYVON 19:26

19:26 MISS FT by LANDY,JAVONTE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:26 27-36 H 9 GOOD FT by LANDY,JAVONTE
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAYVON 19:09

19:09 STEAL  by LANDY,JAVONTE
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH 18:56
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH 18:55

18:43 30-36 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,ZION
18:28 FOUL  by LEACH,JAMES

MISS FT by JOHNSON,JAYVON 18:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH 18:28
SUB IN by GOODE,JOSHUA 18:28
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAYVON 18:28 30-37 H 7

18:12 MISS JUMPER by MIKELL,JORDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JOHNSON,JAYVON 18:12

-- REBOUND OFF by MIKELL,JORDAN
18:07 32-37 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MIKELL,JORDAN(in the paint)
18:04 FOUL  by LANDY,JAVONTE

MISS 3PTR by GOODE,JOSHUA 17:40
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:40 SUB OUT by LANDY,JAVONTE
17:40 SUB IN by EDWARDS,ZYERE

FOUL  by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS 17:28
17:28 33-37 H 4 GOOD FT by SWIFT,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by GOODE,JOSHUA 17:28
SUB IN by GREEN,JAHLIL 17:28
SUB OUT by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS 17:28
SUB IN by GOODE,JOSHUA 17:28

17:27 MISS FT by SWIFT,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ZION

FOUL  by NELSON,JAELEN 17:23
17:03 35-37 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEACH,JAMES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,ZYERE
TURNOVER  by TEAM 16:47
SUB OUT by GREEN,JAHLIL 16:47
SUB IN by VON HANKERSON,CARTER 16:47

16:33 37-37 GOOD LAYUP by LEACH,JAMES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MIKELL,JORDAN

16:16 FOUL  by MIKELL,JORDAN
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAYVON 16:16 37-38 H 1
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAYVON 16:16 37-39 H 2
SUB OUT by GOODE,JOSHUA 16:16
SUB IN by GUILFORD,GABE 16:16
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAYVON 15:56

15:39 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,ZYERE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LEACH,JAMES

15:33 39-39 GOOD DUNK by LEACH,JAMES(in the paint)
15:30 FOUL  by DAVIS,ZION



TURNOVER  by GUILFORD,GABE 15:03
15:03 STEAL  by LEACH,JAMES
15:00 41-39 V 2 GOOD DUNK by LEACH,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,JAELEN(in the paint) 14:31 41-41
FOUL  by EVANS,KESHAWN 14:04

14:04 42-41 V 1 GOOD FT by MIKELL,JORDAN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYVON 14:04
SUB OUT by EVANS,KESHAWN 14:04
SUB IN by GOODE,JOSHUA 14:04
SUB IN by MOORE,MALIK 14:04

14:04 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZION
14:04 SUB IN by LANDY,JAVONTE
14:04 43-41 V 2 GOOD FT by MIKELL,JORDAN

FOUL  by MOORE,MALIK 13:50
TURNOVER  by MOORE,MALIK 13:50

13:30 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,ZYERE
STEAL  by VON HANKERSON,CARTER 13:30
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:30
SUB OUT by GOODE,JOSHUA 13:30
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYVON 13:30
FOUL  by MOORE,MALIK 13:15

13:15 44-41 V 3 GOOD FT by MIKELL,JORDAN
13:15 MISS FT by MIKELL,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JAELEN --
TURNOVER  by NELSON,JAELEN 13:01

13:01 STEAL  by LEACH,JAMES
12:43 47-41 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by SWIFT,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,ZYERE
TURNOVER  by VON HANKERSON,CARTER 12:28

12:28 STEAL  by MIKELL,JORDAN
12:18 MISS 3PTR by LANDY,JAVONTE

-- REBOUND OFF by LEACH,JAMES
12:16 MISS TIPIN by LEACH,JAMES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JAELEN --
MISS LAYUP by VON HANKERSON,CARTER(in the paint) 12:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MIKELL,JORDAN
12:06 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,ZYERE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
12:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:06
SUB OUT by MOORE,MALIK 12:06
SUB OUT by VON HANKERSON,CARTER 12:06
SUB IN by GREEN,JAHLIL 12:06
SUB IN by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS 12:06

11:50 FOUL  by EDWARDS,ZYERE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50
MISS JUMPER by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS(in the paint) 11:41

11:41 BLOCK  by MIKELL,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,MICHAEL

11:35 49-41 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MIKELL,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SWIFT,MICHAEL

11:26 SUB OUT by LEACH,JAMES
11:26 SUB IN by DAVIS,ZION

MISS 3PTR by GUILFORD,GABE 11:13
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,ZYERE

11:09 51-41 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ZION(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,ZYERE

GOOD LAYUP by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS(in the paint) 10:43 51-43 V 8
10:17 FOUL  by MIKELL,JORDAN
10:17 SUB OUT by SWIFT,MICHAEL
10:17 SUB OUT by MIKELL,JORDAN
10:17 SUB IN by WILSON,CHANCELLOR



10:17 SUB IN by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,JAHLIL(in the paint) 09:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ZION
09:51 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ZION

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAYVON --
MISS 3PTR by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ZION
09:35 FOUL  by WILSON,CHANCELLOR

MISS FT by GREEN,JAHLIL 09:35
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CHANCELLOR

09:19 TURNOVER  by LANDY,JAVONTE
STEAL  by NELSON,JAELEN 09:19
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAYVON 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:50 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,CHANCELLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS --
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,JAELEN 08:36 51-45 V 6

08:11 54-45 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,ZYERE
MISS LAYUP by GUILFORD,GABE(in the paint) 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ZION
07:30 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ZION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS --
MISS JUMPER by GUILFORD,GABE 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CHANCELLOR

07:13 56-45 V 11
GOOD DUNK by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,CHANCELLOR
SUB OUT by GREEN,JAHLIL 07:13
SUB IN by EVANS,KESHAWN 07:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:13
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JAELEN 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,ZYERE
06:24 58-45 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,CHANCELLOR
06:01 FOUL  by WILSON,CHANCELLOR

GOOD FT by GUILFORD,GABE 06:01 58-46 V 12
GOOD FT by GUILFORD,GABE 06:01 58-47 V 11
SUB OUT by GUILFORD,GABE 06:01
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH 06:01

05:42 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ZION
STEAL  by NELSON,JAELEN 05:42
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH(in the paint) 05:10
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH --
MISS TIPIN by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH(in the paint) 05:10
REBOUND OFF by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS --
MISS JUMPER by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS(in the paint) 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ZION
FOUL  by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS 05:10

05:10 MISS FT by DAVIS,ZION(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:10 59-47 V 12 GOOD FT by DAVIS,ZION(fastbreak)
04:59 FOUL  by EDWARDS,ZYERE

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAYVON 04:59 59-48 V 11
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAYVON 04:59 59-49 V 10

04:38 61-49 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ZYERE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAYVON 04:13

04:13 STEAL  by DAVIS,ZION
03:41 63-49 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,CHANCELLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,ZYERE
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH(in the paint) 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CHANCELLOR
03:01 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,ZYERE

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KESHAWN --



GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,KESHAWN(in the paint) 02:52 63-51 V 12
ASSIST  by NELSON,JAELEN --

02:25 66-51 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,ZION
-- ASSIST  by LANDY,JAVONTE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYVON 02:25
SUB OUT by HUGGARD-NOEL,CYRUS 02:25
SUB IN by GUILFORD,GABE 02:25
SUB IN by VON HANKERSON,CARTER 02:25
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,JAELEN 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:56 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZION
01:56 SUB IN by ISICHEI,ISAIAH
01:50 TURNOVER  by ISICHEI,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH(fastbreak) 01:42 66-54 V 12
ASSIST  by NELSON,JAELEN --

01:26 TURNOVER  by LANDY,JAVONTE
STEAL  by NELSON,JAELEN 01:26
GOOD LAYUP by GUILFORD,GABE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:20 66-56 V 10
ASSIST  by NELSON,JAELEN --

01:08 SUB OUT by CHIGANO,LADARRIUS
01:08 SUB IN by MIKELL,JORDAN
01:01 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH 00:55
00:55 STEAL  by EDWARDS,ZYERE
00:45 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,ZYERE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VON HANKERSON,CARTER --
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,KESHAWN(in the paint) 00:41 66-58 V 8

00:37 TURNOVER  by LANDY,JAVONTE
STEAL  by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH 00:37

00:36 FOUL  by WILSON,CHANCELLOR
MISS FT by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH(fastbreak) 00:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:36 SUB OUT by WILSON,CHANCELLOR
00:36 SUB IN by SWIFT,MICHAEL
00:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH(fastbreak) 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,MICHAEL

FOUL  by VON HANKERSON,CARTER 00:28
00:28 MISS FT by SWIFT,MICHAEL(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:28 67-58 V 9 GOOD FT by SWIFT,MICHAEL(fastbreak)
00:20 FOUL  by LANDY,JAVONTE

GOOD FT by NELSON,JAELEN 00:20 67-59 V 8
GOOD FT by NELSON,JAELEN 00:20 67-60 V 7
GOOD FT by NELSON,JAELEN 00:20 67-61 V 6
FOUL  by NELSON,JAELEN 00:14

00:14 MISS FT by LANDY,JAVONTE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AMAYOA'AH 00:14
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYVON 00:14

00:14 68-61 V 7 GOOD FT by LANDY,JAVONTE(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,KESHAWN(in the paint) 00:02 68-63 V 5

00:02 SUB OUT by ISICHEI,ISAIAH
00:02 SUB IN by WILSON,CHANCELLOR

FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAYVON 00:02
00:02 MISS FT by LANDY,JAVONTE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:02 69-63 V 6 GOOD FT by LANDY,JAVONTE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAYVON 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


